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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1780 1780 1780 - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 862 862 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

1965 1714 3679 3679 0 0 157 3297 2402 0 0 1052

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

466 737 1203 1203 0 0 115 1048 615 0 0 548

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 1780 1614 2015-16 0 2016-17 533 5 210000(Two Lakh Ten
Thausand)

100

2015-16 1780 1677 2016-17 0 2017-18 821 0 0(Zero) 185

2016-17 1780 1577 2017-18 0 2018-19 532 1 90000(Ninty
Thausand)

150

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 862 684 2016-17 240 2 100000(One Lakh) 0

2016-17 862 808 2017-18 484 2 120000(One Lakh
Twenty Thausand)

0

2017-18 862 693 2018-19 282 8 110000(One Lakh Ten
Thausand)

0



Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 26

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Full Time 14 12 21

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 488564 (Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thausand Five hundred Sixty
Four)

487910 (Four Lakh Eighty Seven Thausand Nine Hundred
Ten)

856838 (Eight Lakh Fifty Six Thausand Eight hundred thirty
eight)

New Equipment for Laboratories 924008 (Nne lakh Twenty four thausand Eight) 1141571 (Eleven Lakh Fourty one thausand five hundred
seventy one)

5064820 (Fifty lakh Sixty four thausand eight hundred twenty)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2738836 (Twenty Seven lakh Thirty eight thausand eight
hundred thirty six)

1793434 (seventeen lakh ninty three thausand four hundred
thirty four)

1527230 (fifteen lakh twenty seven thausand two hundred
thirty)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 149198295 (Fourteen Cror Ninty one lakh Ninty eight thausand
two hundred ninty five)

161252014 (Sixteen cror twelve lakh fifty two thausand
fourteen)

154008222 (fifteen cror fourty lakh eight thausand two hundred
twenty two)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

7503545 (Seventy five lakh three thausand five hundred fourty
five)

7118461 (Seventy one lakh eighteen thausand four hundred
sixty one)

9190446 (Ninty one lakh ninty thausand four hundred fourty
six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 200000 (Two Lakh) 100000 (One Lakh) 50000 (Fifty Thausand)

IPR

Calendar year 2018 2017 2016

No. of Patents Published 0 2 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Awards Details

1.How many faculty member of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from central
government agencies in the previous academic year 2018-19

0

2.How many students of your institution have won international awards in the previous academic year 2018-19 0

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Is Associated
Last Year

Currently
working with
institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 A J Deshmukh 56 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 398 Yes Yes 01-09-1986 -- Regular



2 Belsare Gajanan V 47 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 161 Yes Yes 13-02-2006 -- Regular

3 Chauthaiwale
Shreya S

58 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 394 Yes Yes 16-09-1986 -- Regular

4 Deshmukh Kishor
N

54 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 250 Yes Yes 19-09-1998 -- Regular

5 Kadu Shirish V 50 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 240 Yes Yes 05-07-1999 -- Regular

6 Khaddakar Sanjay
T

57 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 408 Yes Yes 25-07-1985 -- Regular

7 Koche Dipak K 41 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 193 Yes Yes 19-06-2003 -- Regular

8 Mahure Rahul G 39 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 89 Yes Yes 24-02-2012 -- Regular

9 Mawaskar Sunil N 40 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 108 Yes Yes 23-07-2010 -- Regular

10 Mohod Rahul B 47 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 20-01-2005 -- Regular

11 Palhade Sanjay M 54 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 18-01-2005 -- Regular

12 Pethe Archana S 57 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 395 Yes Yes 21-08-1986 -- Regular

13 Raut Anil M 56 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 335 Yes Yes 13-08-1991 -- Regular

14 Sangole Mamata
T

43 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 89 Yes Yes 28-02-2012 -- Regular

15 Shah Kirit C 57 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 409 Yes Yes 26-08-1985 -- Regular

16 Thorat Shradha D 43 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 252 Yes Yes 08-07-1999 -- Regular

17 Wajire Gajanan S 48 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 193 Yes Yes 19-06-2003 -- Regular

18 Ade Prakash S 47 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 193 Yes Yes 19-06-2003 -- Regular

19 Besekar Dipak N 57 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 335 Yes Yes 09-08-1991 -- Regular

20 D B Bharsakale 56 Associate
Professor

Male M.A 299 Yes Yes 08-08-1996 -- Regular

21 G M Dongare 47 Associate
Professor

Male SET 236 Yes Yes 04-02-2002 -- Regular

22 Kale Ananda B 52 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 161 Yes Yes 10-02-2006 -- Regular

23 Kharche Sulabha
W

55 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 227 Yes Yes 09-08-2000 -- Regular

24 Kokate Pratiksha
S

55 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 357 Yes Yes 28-10-1989 -- Regular



25 Mankar
Harshvardhan K

46 Assistant
Professor

Male SET 193 Yes Yes 19-06-2003 -- Regular

26 Medshikar Ulhas
N

57 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 22-01-2005 -- Regular

27 N S Mohod 51 Assistant
Professor

Male SET 333 Yes Yes 30-11-1991 -- Regular

28 Patil Vaishali S 49 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 18-01-2005 -- Regular

29 Punse Satish P 58 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 380 Yes Yes 02-11-1987 -- Regular

30 Raut Ashish S 45 Other Male Ph.D 268 Yes Yes 12-03-1997 -- Regular

31 Sapkal Hemant P 43 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 160 Yes Yes 27-03-2006 -- Regular

32 Shegokar Sangita
M

36 Assistant
Professor

Female NET 109 Yes Yes 25-02-2012 -- Regular

33 Tidke Nilima S 54 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 108 Yes Yes 31-07-2010 -- Regular

34 Zodape Swati N 41 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 88 Yes Yes 02-03-2012 -- Regular

35 Badane Sanjay G 43 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 152 Yes Yes 24-11-2006 -- Regular

36 Bhadange Ranjeet
E

43 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 17-01-2005 -- Regular

37 D M Gaikwad 48 Associate
Professor

Male SET 245 Yes Yes 14-07-1999 -- Regular

38 G M Lohote 38 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 154 Yes Yes 02-02-2009 -- Regular

39 Kale Sanjay K 49 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 125 Yes Yes 17-02-2009 -- Regular

40 Khekale Ganesh
M

40 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 151 Yes Yes 12-12-2006 -- Regular

41 Korade Vishal V 39 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 152 Yes Yes 19-06-2006 -- Regular

42 Mankar Jyoti P 59 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 408 Yes Yes 25-07-1985 -- Regular

43 Metkar Anil M 56 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 238 Yes Yes 15-09-1999 -- Regular

44 N T Wankhade 51 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 268 Yes Yes 14-07-1998 -- Regular

45 Patil Vinod M 57 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 382 Yes Yes 07-09-1987 -- Regular

46 Raja Israr Ahemad 59 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 334 Yes Yes 02-09-1991 -- Regular

47 S S Kadu 44 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 188 Yes Yes 17-01-2005 -- Regular

48 Sarode Minakshi T 36 Assistant
Professor

Female NET 89 Yes Yes 05-03-2012 -- Regular



49 Shende Sanjay G 54 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 386 Yes Yes 14-09-1987 -- Regular

50 Tidke Sanjay J 53 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 29-01-2005 -- Regular

51 Belkhedkar Milind
R

39 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 161 Yes Yes 10-02-2006 -- Regular

52 Bhopat Vanita T 48 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 126 Yes Yes 28-01-2009 -- Regular

53 D P Kale 36 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 118 Yes Yes 01-03-2012 -- Regular

54 Ingle Mukunda R 59 Professor Male Ph.D 383 Yes Yes 05-08-1987 -- Regular

55 Kaware Anjali J 53 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 268 Yes Yes 15-03-1997 -- Regular

56 Kiran S Khandare 51 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 337 Yes Yes 29-08-1991 -- Regular

57 Korpe Gajanan V 44 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 193 Yes Yes 19-06-2003 -- Regular

58 Mankar Netra G 37 Assistant
Professor

Female NET 126 Yes Yes 28-01-2009 -- Regular

59 Mhaisane Kapila V 34 Assistant
Professor

Female NET 89 Yes Yes 25-02-2012 -- Regular

60 P P DEshmukh 53 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 356 Yes Yes 20-09-1991 -- Regular

61 Pawar Jivan H 51 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 268 Yes Yes 15-03-1997 -- Regular

62 Rameshvar M
Bhise

54 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 77 Yes Yes 06-02-2015 -- Regular

63 S V Nichit 51 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Phil 151 Yes Yes 05-02-2009 -- Regular

64 Sawarkar
Shrikrushna B

55 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 20-01-2005 -- Regular

65 Thorat Sharayu M 51 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 197 Yes Yes 10-02-2006 -- Regular

66 V V Paikine 50 Associate
Professor

Male NET 309 Yes Yes 08-09-1995 -- Regular


